
GILBERTS POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

$6,141,140.40 $6,141,140.40

Market Value Summary:

($16,000.00)

$2,027,503.93

$3,970,658.01

($16,000.00)

$6,864.52

$6,233,140.88

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($87,009.77)

N/AN/AN/A3.72%(1.33%)

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

2.01%

Inception to
Date

(0.45%)

QTD

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$67,781.90

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

12/01/2022N/A

Ten Years

$23,981.04$4,812.25Income

Realized Gain/Loss ($787.99) $72,490.73

$0.00$0.00Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense ($135.44) ($905.19)

Administrative Expense ($84.67) ($382.71)

Investment Manager Fees ($7.03) ($214.74)

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($4,120.22)

Adjustment $347.65 $347.65
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GILBERTS POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

Transition Pool

0.000

$0.00 $0.00

$0.000000$0.000000Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit

$8.731284$9.073836Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit

(258,808.747)

5,200.376

253,608.371

(4,440.492)

0.000

4,440.492

Year to DateCurrent Period

Unit Sales from Withdrawals

Unit Purchases from Additions

Unit Value Summary:Market Value Summary:

$0.00

$0.00

$2,214,326.62

$0.00

$0.00

$40,292.29

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($40.15)

0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

0.00%

Inception to
Date

0.00%

QTD

GILBERTS POLICE PENSION FUND

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$17,563.20

0.000Ending Units

Beginning Units

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

12/13/20220.00%

Ten Years

$2,815.30$160.77Income

Realized Gain/Loss ($805.18) $71,116.05

Fund Name:

($2,305,821.17)($39,607.73)Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense $0.00 $0.00

Administrative Expense $0.00 $0.00

Investment Manager Fees $0.00 $0.00

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 $0.00

Adjustment $0.00 $0.00
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GILBERTS POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF Pool

624,297.547

$6,141,140.40 $6,141,140.40

$9.836881$9.836881Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit

$9.483855$9.970077Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit

(4,901.342)

444,007.183

185,191.706

(1,611.675)

4,765.730

621,143.492

Year to DateCurrent Period

Unit Sales from Withdrawals

Unit Purchases from Additions

Unit Value Summary:Market Value Summary:

($16,000.00)

$2,043,338.92

$1,756,331.39

($16,000.00)

$6,864.52

$6,192,848.59

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($86,969.62)

N/AN/AN/A3.83%(1.33%)

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

3.94%

Inception to
Date

(0.45%)

QTD

GILBERTS POLICE PENSION FUND

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$50,218.70

624,297.547Ending Units

Beginning Units

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

12/20/2022N/A

Ten Years

$13,242.32$4,651.48Income

Realized Gain/Loss $17.19 $1,374.68

Fund Name:

$2,297,909.60$39,607.73Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense ($135.44) ($905.19)

Administrative Expense ($84.67) ($382.71)

Investment Manager Fees ($7.03) ($214.74)

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($4,120.22)

Adjustment $347.65 $347.65
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Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023

GILBERTS POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date Description Amount Unit Value UnitsSettle Date

Transition Pool

05/25/2023 (39,607.73)Transfers Out 8.919671 (4,440.4918)05/26/2023

IPOPIF Pool

05/01/2023 347.65Emerging Market  Debt Adjustment 9.970088 34.869305/01/2023

05/12/2023 (16,000.00)Redemptions 9.927560 (1,611.6750)05/15/2023

05/24/2023 6,864.52Contribution 9.837097 697.819705/25/2023

05/25/2023 39,607.73Transfers In 9.820810 4,033.041105/26/2023
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